. J gaa aW 4257 CONDOMINIUM
VerIZOI‘\ Primery Phone: 9041458 M it verizon
Account Nuriber: 155-734-529-000 1-16 jait verizon.cont =
pitDate: November 4,2020 « Call 4,800 Verizon t1.800.837.4966)
You're enro"ﬂed jnauto pay:
$2'179 31
Autopaydate Nov25
(] This month's charges offers & penefits
\ntemet&PhoneBundle $154.99 BlueJeans Nleetingsfor Fios
. . Transiorm your meetings experience without simple &
Services gEquipment $40.62 fastone-10 iofvisu oling service
your One-Time Activities §3.92 secure.c‘.oud-based golution cant helpyour business
connect 1o customers g employees virtually anywhere
Fees&Other Charges 7078 Call 888.802.8035. Pansstart al 3512.491m0.Terms
I N app'l'y_
TotalDueby November 30 $279.31 '
‘ we'rehere tohelp

Calltoday 10 review youf husiness accountwi\h a
Verizon pusiness specialist. Qow products: support and
reliahility can make apoweriu'n difference for you¥ small
busmess.That‘swhy sIm
nhec

alibusiness wnersrely on
Vetizonto stay conne ted.

ess 0
call 888.416.8035 1oday.
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Account Number:| 155-734-520-0001-18

oI IZUI Y Primary Phone: }2-904-1458 . My Business ~ '
4,2020 - Save time, go online. Pay bills, upgrade,

BillDate: Novem
) renew services & get account support at
verizon.com/mybusiness
Your Bundle ;
- Price

Buhdle

Fios Internet 75M/75M- 2 Yr. 89|
Solutions Bundle Line 2 Yr 65
Bundle Price $154

Get more fromFios

Fios has the speeds & extras your
business needs, We offer Current TV,
antivirus tools & accessories to help your
business grow. Call us at 888.833.8035 to
get the most fromyour Fios service,

(?), Frequently Asked Questions

How dolverify andupdate my email addrase? Whatarethe Taxes, Surcharges, and
You canverify or update your email address b& visiting us at Fees onmy bill?

businessverizon.com. Select Profile & Settings'from theleft navigation and Your billincludes federal, state and local
select 'Personal Seftings’. taxes, govemnmental surcharges and fees

aswellas Verizon surcharges and fees,
These chargesvary dependingonwhat
products and services youhave andin
which state you use these products and
© services. For more information goto
verizon.com/taxesandfees.

KY110411 000451 0003 . VL
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10/26

.7 4 5344W42STCONDUMINLN
Verlzon‘/ Primary Phone:  212-004-1458
Account Number: 155-?34-529-0001-16
BillDate: November 4,2020
Details of Payments
:PanentS_"._.-'- U e
Previous Balance 079.86
PaymentReceived-ThankYou -270.86
BalanceForward $.00
Details of Charges

: Internet &Phone Bundle - _
Your Solutions for Business bundle includes:
Fios Internet 75M/75M -2 Yr.
Solutions Bundle Line 2Yr
Bundle Price

$154.99

-'-Se_rvis':ias'&_liquipment R

1/5-12/4

1/5-12/4

Services
Non-Published Service (212-904-1458) 00
24 Month Term Rate Plan

(212-904-1026) 2031
24 Month TermRate Plan

{212-904-1468) 20.31
Discounts
Non-Published Service .00

|
Subtotal %40.62
 Your One-Time Activities -~ L

Verizon Regional Calls - Additional C
Fees & Other Charges: IR .
Taxes, Governmental Fees & Surcharges

alls

Federal Excise Tax 2, | 9
NY Stateand Local Sales Tax 13.|52
o1 Surcharge 3.00
Verizon Surcharges &Fees ‘
NY State and Local Tax Surcharges 8r13
Federal Universal ServiceFee 168.21
Federal Subscriber Line and Access
Recovery Charge 314
NY Universal Service Fund A5
VLD Cartier Gost Recovery Charge 36
VLD Long Distance Access Charge 1.85
v D Long Distance Administrative
Charge T4
NY Municipal Construction Surcharge 1.99
Subtetal $70.78
———
Total Due $279.31

SeelUsage Detail

i VATF R AR =

« Visit verizon.com/business
«Call 1.800Nerizon {1.800.837.4966)

Payment activity sincelast bill date.

Your monthly price.

Equipment and additional servicesto
personalize your Fios service,

Charges thatvary monthly based onyour
account activity.

includes both Verizon feesand
governmenial taxes and fees. For detalls,
visitverizon.comftaxesandfees.

Page 3of 5
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verizon‘/ ' 5a44W425T CONDOMINIY i

Primary Phone: 212-904-1458 5 R N
: goount Number: 156-734-520-000116 - Visit verizon.com/RUsI®=>

Bill Date: November 4, 2020 « Call 1.800.Verizon {1.800.837.4966)

senvice andFiosTV equipment. Fiosisaregi.stered mark of
o Important \-‘erizonTrademarkSewioes LLC. :

- " Late Payment Charge

. 2020 Annual Privacy Policy ) . To avoidalate payment charg® of 1.5%of your total due, full

Eachyear, Verzon provides our Privacy Policy 10 our Fios TV, payment ot b receivedd SoreDec?,2020

intermet andotherVerizon customers sepved over our ' ’
ﬁber-io-the-premises network, andtoou \oige customers

: : WaystoPay
{served over fiberor copper].l_ook for an email of aletter . .
corming soon. Ous Privacy Policy is always avaliableat . Usethe My FiosapP (works for non-Ftos‘customers too)
verizon‘comfaboutlpﬂvacyfﬁos—pﬁvacy-poﬁcy. . Goon'.me-uenzon.comibusmesspayonhne
. SetupAutoPay- veﬁzon.conﬂsmbau‘lopay
5 + Payin person:veﬁzon‘conﬂpaymentlocaﬂors

CUStomer Notices » Callusat 1800 Verizon (1800837 49606) -fee applies
your Choicesto LimitUse and Sharing of Information Restatement of Charges
for Marketing o, . i This chart restates your chargesby category. Basic includes
Youhave choicesabout Verizons Uss andsharing of certain local telephane service. relatedtaxes, feesand installation
intormation for the purpose of markeling new sesvicestoyou charges. Tohelpyou rnaintainyourlocal service whenyou
Verizonofters afullrange of sewtg;es.such as television, canit pay your bil infull, verizen applies your payment firstto
tg'.en",ahcs.hlgh-speed internet, video, andiocatand long Basic.fyou Jort pay your BasicNew Charges eachmonth
distance services. Verizoncoulddisconnectyour local telephone service i you

. . dont pay Non Basic Mew Charges.\!erizonwon‘t disconnect
Ul'lleS.S you notify us 8..3 explatned below, we may u:se or share your local telephone service but these sevicesmay be
your intorrnation peginning 30 daysaiterthe first imewe suspended.
notify you of this policy. Yout choicewil remainvalid untilyou
notify us that youwishto change it whichyou have the rightito Category pastDue New Total
doatany fime. Verizon pratects your information andyour Basic 00 14 14.45
choiceswan't aﬁ‘ect the provision of any services you NonBasic 00 26486 26486
currently have withus. - Total 0o 27931 27931
» Customer Proprictary Networklnfonnation Services
Customer Proprietary NetworkInformation {CPNi}is Bankruptcy Infor mation

intom'tationavai'.ableto us solely by virtue of our relationship

withyouthat relatestothe type.quanﬁw. desti.naﬂon.technica’l
conﬁguration.!ocaﬁon, and amount of use ofthe
te'.ecornmunlcatlons andinteroonnected VolP services you

ifyouare orwere '\nbankruptcy.thisbil\ may include amounts
for pre-bankruptcy setvice. YOU should not pay
pre-bankruplcy amounts; they are for yourintormatlon onty.

v . Mail bankruptcy-related correspondenceto 500 Technology
purchase fromus. as wellas related biling information. Drive, Suite 550, WeldonSpring, MO 63304

Wemay useand ghare your CPNI among our affiliates and
agentsio oiferyou senvicesthatare different fromihe ‘
servicesyou currertly purchase fromus.1fyou dontwantusto
yse or share your CPNI withour affiliatesand agents {0 this
purpose, et us know by calling us asy time at 18664838700

plocking of Third Party Charges Available

You canblockihird party chargestoyour\ferizon bill, Visit
veﬁzon.oonvb'.ocklng or ca'.l1.800.VEHlZON
{1.800.837.4966}.

« information about Your Credit

Inforrnation about your creditincludes your credit score, the
lniom»atlonioundinyour consumet yeports and your account
history withus. We maysharethis informationamond he
Verizonfamily of companies tor the purpose of markeling new
sepvicesto you.lfyou domiwant ustoshare th‘tsintormaﬁon
amengihe Venzonfamily of companies fof the purpose of
rarketing new services toyou, let us know py callingus any
timeat 1.844366.28?9.

Electronic Fund Transfer (EFT)

Paying by check authorizes us to process yourc or use
the d'teckiniom\alionfor aone-time EFT fromyour
account.Verizenmay retainthis information o SENC you
olactronic refunds or enable your future electronic ayments
{ous.lfyoudo not want Verizon 1o retalnyour hank
lntormaﬂon.ca'l'. 18885005358

Service Providers

VerizonNY provides regional, local caliing andrelated

features, other voice genvices,and Fios TV service, unless

otherwise indicated Verizon {_ong Distance provideslong
callingand otherservices identified by LD inthe

applicable piledline itemn. Verizon Online provid Internst
page50f5
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Prirnary Phone: 212-564-4
Account Number:

Bill Date: October 27, 2020

| vefizbn" saawazsT

7]

853-077-685-0001

‘(7)\ Get answers 1aat
» Visit verizon.com/business

. Call 1.800.Verizon (1.800.837.4966)

Your paymentis due:
$251.19
TotalDue by ilo\tember 23
This month's charges Offers & benefits
internet & Phone Bundie $184.99 Fios TV for business
. - Add Fios TV tokeep employees &cusiomers informed.
Services & Equipment $33.50 Our Gurrent TV package has 100 nﬁ;_a\\;:\.'s programming
Fees & Other Charges $3270 with 46+ channels, inciuding jocal TV.C
9 L 888.377.8951. Learn how we can bring Fios TV safely to
Total Dueby November 23 $251.19 your business. Ask aboutno activation fee, o0 Terms

Retumonly this stub withyour payment.We will

Account Nurnber: 853-077—585-0001-81

00018104 01 AV 0.386 KY102711 0078 XX
534 W 42 ST

225 W 35THSTFL 14

NEW YORK MY 10001 -1904

ull““lll“lmllllllhlllh““"li |l|l|l|l|||““|l

not review orho

Total Due by Nov 23,2020

apply.

we're here to help

Call today toreview your business account witha
Verizonbusiness specialist, Our products, support and
reliability can makea powerful difference for your small
business. That'swhy small business owners rely on
Verizon tostay connected, Gall 888.416,8035 today-

$251.19 1pa72d

Make chack payable toVerizon

el

$ .

l|"l'"‘l“‘ll‘l“‘l“‘l""I"'I"Il'“'I‘ll‘l‘l"'l"mh“"

VERIZON
PO BOX 15124
ALBANY HY 122125124

vk 5530??5&5000161 oopooonoooon pnNNND0251299
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- \' 4 uu-_r_ Lol
Ve"l’-'io_n Primary Phone: | - [2i2-564-40861-
o -~ Account Numbar: [853-077-585-0001-81
Bill Date: October|27,2020
Your Bundie

FlogInternst 75M/75M -2YR . Hodo
Solutions BundleLine 2 Yr : 6540
Bundle Price $184.90

{2), Frequently Asked Questions

Why does my bill fluctuate?

Your bill amount fluctuates when you; -
* Requestachange toyour service

* Purchase or rent movies

* Usedirectory assistance. _

* Makecalls outside of your calling pfan
* Receive a promotional credit

* Loseapromotional credit

* Receiveapricechange

How canlrequesta duplicaté bill? - __
Duplicate bifls can be downtoaded and printedlatverizon.com/smbbilview.

KY102711 018104 0003 TZ RM UA

My Business S
Save time, go online. Pay bills, upgrade,
renew services & get account support at
verizon.com/mybusiness

Y

Getmore fromFios

Fios has the speeds &extras your
business needs. We offer Current TV,
antivirus tools & accessories to help your
business grow. Call us at 888.833.8035to
get the most fromvour Fios service.

Whatisthe balance thatl currently
owe?

You canreview your most current balance
information by using the My Fios app
tworks for non-Fios customers too) or
online atverizon.com/smbbiliview.

Page 2af5



ver'l‘zon\/ 534W42ST

; Primary Phone: 212-564-4061

. Account Number: 853-077-585-000
Bill Date: October 27,2020

Details of Previous Period

Previous Balance $509.59

‘payments

Payment
Payment -264.83 10415
Subtotal -$509.59
f
Balance Forward $.00
Details of Charges
Internet & Phone Bundie

Your Solutions for Business pundleincludes:
Fios Internet 75M JIEM-2YR

i

? Get ANSWEI 3 1var=
« Visit verizon.comfbusiness

« Cafl 1.800.Verizon {1.800.837.4966)

Payrment activity sincelast bill date.

Your rnonthly price.

Solutions Bundle Line 2Yr
gundle Price %184.99 10/28-1W2T
Sorvices & Equipment Equipmentand additional services to
: - personalize your Fios service.
Services
51P Addresses 20.00 | 10/28- 1Wer
Security and Cloud 26 GB as51 | 10/21- /20

Verizon Cloud 26 GB $2.47/internet
Security Suite Muiti-Device $6.04

Equipment

Rent: Wireless Router 4900| 10/28- 2T

subtotal $33.50
Fees & Other Charges includes both Verizon fees and )
. ; governmental taxes and fees. For detalls,

Taxes, Governmental Fees & Surcharges visit verizon.com!taxesandfees.

NY Stateand Local Sales Tax 832

Federal Excise Tax .Sé

gii Surcharge 1.06

Verizon Surcharges & Fees

NY State and Local Tax Surcharges 422

Federal Universal Service Fee 545

Federal Subscriber Line and Access

Becovery Charge 8.26

NY Universal Service Fund 15

VLD Carrier Gost Recovery Gharge 36

VLD Leng Distance Access Charge 185

VLD Long Distance Administrative

Charge ' T4
NY Municipal Construction surcharge 199
Subtotal $32.70
— e

TotalDue $251.19

page3of 5
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L ssawaest
Ver|zon Primary Phone:

AccountNumber: 853-077-585-0001—1

212-564-4081

L
puir

BillDate: October 27, 2020

amongd the Verizon family of cornpanies for the purpose of

 marketing new servicestoyou, et us know by calling us any

time at 1.844.366.2879.

Electronic Fund'l'ransfer {EFT)

Paying by check authorizes us Yo process your checkor use
ihe check information foraone-tinme EET {romyour bank
accoun’(.\r'erizon may retain this infermationto sendyou
glectronic refunds or enable your fuiure glectronic payments

tous. youdo not want Verizonto yetalnyour bank

iniormation,cal'. 1‘888‘500.5358.

SenriceProviders

verizonNY provides regional, tocal caling and rf_alated

teatures, other yoice services, andFios TV sefvice. unless
otherwise indicated.Verizon Long Distance provides lond
distance calling and other services identified by LD inthe
app‘nicable billedline itemn. Verizon Online provides intemat
gorvice and Fios TV aquipment. Fiosisa regislered mark of

\.-‘erizon‘[rademark ServicesLL.C

Late Payment Charge

Toavoidalate payment charge of 15% ofyour total due. full

payment must be received before Nov 30,2020

WaystoPay

. UsetheMyFios app (works for non-Fios customrstoo)

« Goonline- veﬁzon.comfbusinesspayonﬁne
. SetupAutoPay _verizongcom/ smbautopay
« Payinperson: verizon.comfpaymenﬂocations
- Ca'ulusatt.soo.\‘erizon {1.800.

Restatement of Charges

g37.4960) - fee applies

This chart restates your charges by category. Basicincludes
lccal telephone samvice, relatedtaxes, fees and instailation
charges. T helpyou maintainyour 1ocal service whenyou
can't pay your biltin full, Verizotl applies your payment firsttc

Basic. i you don't pay your BasicN

ow Charges gachmonth

verizoncould disconnect your local telephone service. \f you
don't pay Non Basic New Charges, Verizon wont disconne
your local telephone service but these services may be

suspended.

Categoty pastbDue Hew Total
Basic 00 1166 11.66
Non Basic 00 23053 253
Total 00 025119 25112
Services

Bankruptey Information

| you are or Were in pankruptoy, this il may include amounts

for pre-bankruptcy service.You should not pay

a
pre-bankmptcy amounts; they are foryour information @ Iy,
Mail bankruptcy-re\ated correspondence 10500 Techno ogy

Drive, Sute 550, Weldon Spring.MO

Blocking of Third Party Charges Available
Youcanblock third parly charges
yerizoncom/ blocking of call 1800V ERIZON

(1.800.837.4966}.

3304

to yourVeﬁzon hill. Vig

=

(2), Getanswete e
» \isit verizon.combusiness

« Gall 1.800.Verizon {1.800.837.4966)

Page 5of5



‘ Able I Ire INVOICE Date: 10/20/2020
Invoice#: 127937
Preventioncnrp i Work Order: 135503
241 WEST 26TH STREET
NEW YORK, NY 10001

OFFICE: (212) 675-7777
FAX: (212) 633-6279

ABLE FIRE PREVENTION SPECIALIZING iN F[lF{E EXTINGUISHERS, FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS, CENTRAL STATION
MONITORING AND EMERGENCY LIGHTING.

Bill to: 534 WEST 42ND STREET C/O Service at: 534 WEST 42ND STREET CONDOS
LIVINGSTON MGT 534 WEST 42ND STREET
225 WEST 35TH STREET SUITE 1500 NEW YORK, NY 10001

NEW YORK, NY 10001

Customer ID: 12273

Description: Work Order 135503 Inspect Work Ordered By: ARTHUR
Terms: PO Number:
Description Quantity Unit Price Amount
SERVICE FEE 1.00 $75.00 $75.00
FIRE EXT. INSPECT, CHECK & TAG 28.00 $9.95 $278.60

"We Appreciate Your Business and Prompt Payment"

------------------------------------------ se-x CUtHEre ------------------“-““-----esbesena oo
i Invoice Number: 127937
Bilmy: [ ] MasterCard [ ] visa ] Amex
. Payment Amount: 3

Card # Exp.Date

Seourity Code: Invoice Subtotial: £353.60

Customer Signature: Date Sales Tax: $31.38
Invoice Payments: $0.00

Total Due: $384.98

REMIT TO: ABLE Fire Prevention Corp., 241 West 26th Street, New York, NY 10001




R . B
\leFire PM Work Order
Prevention Corp
241 WEST 26TH STREET OFFICE: (212) 6757777 Number: 135503
X (2 33-
NEW YORI, NY 10001 ( Entered: 8/19/2020
Customer; 534 WEST 42ND STREET CONDOS Map:
41o073 534 WEST 42ND STREET Fax:
~~  NEWYORK, NY 10001 Cell: (201) 396-6819
Bill To;: 534 WEST 42ND STREET C/O LIVINGSTON Payment by: Check
#1963 MGT FO Nuinber:
225 WEST 35TH STREET SUITE 1500 Taxable?: YES Tax at: Cust
NEW YORK, NY 10001
Special: ' Call Type: Annual Service
Comments:  10/19 Annual Fire Ext. Mainl. 27 EXTS CLALIDIO Priority: Normal
WILL WALK W U BRING AT LEAST 28 HOOKS TO Agreement: 0
HANG EXTINGUISHERS THAT ARE ON THE
WO Contact: ARTHUR (646) 72(1-0143 Sched: 10/19/20 12:00 AM FLACCO

Customer Notes:

Work Order Notes:
Eq:tinment & Tasks '
Eap: Annual Extinguisher Location:
Svstem No: 8,979 Alt, System No:
<< Task: Annual Fire Ext. Maint, Skill: -
Estimated Hours: .00 Tech: MIDTOWN MANHATTAN W

Part Number Description ' Required Used

ICT FIRE EXT. INSPECT, CH=CK & TAG 27.00

PM Procedures: gef\/ ) cCe.

Check List:

Special Actions:

Equipment Notes:

8*2

v (Had
1 /)

gl
._,%av}ﬁ%[ W’U% %00&5

A,

"0 Infee

P Werk Order 135503




10/26/2020 . Living Real éstate Greup Mail - 534 W, 42nd St & 32 E. 1st inveoice for approval

LIVINGNew York Angela Morant <angela@livingny.com>

534 W. 42nd St & 32 E. 1st invoice for approval

2 messages

Angela Morant <angela@livingny.com> Mon, Oct 26, 2020 at 2:32 PM
To: Steve Trebatch <steve@livingny.com>
Cc: Eleni Demetriades <eleni@livingny.com>, Yuchen Zhang <yzhang@livingny.com>

Hello Steve
At your convenience please approve the attached invoice from 534 W.42nd St and 32 E. 1st for payment.

Thank You

Angelfa Morant

Accounts Payable Coordinator
Tel: 646-214-0333
Fax:212-810-4162

Email: Angefa@Livingny.com

@ 534 W42nd St & 32 E 1st invoice for approval.pdf
79K

Steve Trebatch <steve@livingny.com> Mon, Oct 26, 2020 at 2:45 PM
To: Angela Morant <angela@livingny.com=
Cc: Eleni Demetriades <eleni@livingny.com>, Yuchen Zhang <yzhang@livingny.com>

Ok to pay.
Thank you,

Steve Trebatch

Property Manager

Livingsion Management Services, LLC
225 W. 35th Street Suite 1400

New York, NY 10001

Direct; {(646) 214-0335

Fax: {212) 810-4162

Email; steve@livingny.com

Website: livingstonnyc.com

[Quoted text hidden]

hitps:/imail.google.com/mailfuf0?ik=9d4b41 68444 &view=pt&s eTch=aII&pe rmithid=thread-a%3Ar-3352422504406463377&simpl=msg-a%3Ar-7739388... 1M



INVOICE

Solid State Elevator Corporation

2628 St Raymond Avenue

Bronx, NY 10461
Tel: (888)(609-3929 Fax: (718) 409-3921

[: 534 W 42nd Street Condo Association Invoice # Page
L, | ¢/o Livingston Management 128793 )
L 225 West 35th St. - Suite 1500
Invoice Date 8/23/2020
t | New York Cty, NY 10001 e
O Account # 1029
JOB ADDRESS: 534 West 42nd Street Device: # Devices=2
08/28/20 | Total billing due for completed Proposal{#017111 - 2020 Brake Test, $£900.00

as agreed.

Subtotal $900.00
Sales Tax $79.88
Total $979.88

Please detach and send with your payment

Invoice Date  8/28/2020

Invoice # 128793

Invoice Total $979.88

Customer # 534 W 42ND STREET
Site 534 West 42nd Street

To ensure proper credit please make checks payable to:  Solid State Elevator Corporation




Execittive Oiﬁce
2628 St. Raymond Avenue
Bronx, New York 10461

RE

Ay,

Metto New York Fax: 718-409-3921
Westchester Fax; 914-664-6034

February 12, 2020

534 W 42nd Street Condo Association
225 West 35th St. - Suite 1500

New York Cty, NY 10001

ATTN: Patrick Sullivan

RE: Proposal # 017111 - 534 West 42nd

Solid State Elevator Corporation propose
accordance with the following specificatic

BRAKE TEST
Perform annual brake test and tag as per A

Street

s to furnish labor, material and supervision to complete in

NS

ppendix K, Chapter K1 code.

Proposal Price: $
Plus Tax:

Proposal Total:

:

00.00
79.88
79.88

T
Total Amount: Nine Hundred Seventy Nine & 88 /100 Dollars

Payment Schedule:  Upon Sign

Upon Com

Price quoted to hold for sixty (60) days after which it may

$489.94
$489.94

ng
pletion

be revised to reflect any increase in labor and material. The scope of work and contract

price is based upon $OLID STATE ELEVATOR CORP. having complete and uninterrupted use of the elevator equipment. In the event, any work

beyond that specifically stated herein is required, wa willn

Presented by Solid State Elevator Corp.

ptify you of our findings and possible additional cost of it.

g Avtamls Wasuns M

Frank Mauro ~ President

n
{ .
Accapted by: 534 W 42nd Street Condo Associatic

n or L.orp,

Approved by: Soid State Elevat
Signature: A(\ P ‘?/‘led Via DY\OU:‘\ Signature: //m\j’\ L or 7‘(/3 .
Print Name: 6%\“[‘1’\\ 0/,4’ S-INL U VAN, print Name: c Frank Mauro
Title: ©M . Title: President
Date: @ qu 2020 Date: February 12, 2020
FM/as 1
Page | 1

e-mail: fi

rauro@solidstateelevaror.com




- Compliance

e N
From: Patrick Sullivan| < patrick@livingstoncre.com>
Sent: Manday, August 24, 2020 3:43 PM
To: Compliance
Subject: Re: 534 West 42nd Street- Brake Test Proposal

The brake test is approved.

Patrick Sullivan

Property Manager

646-214-0366 Direct Line
212-810-4162 Fax
patrick(@livingstoncre.com

Livingston Management Services LLC
225 West 35th Street, 14th Floor

New York, NY 10001-1904

On Mon, Aug 24, 2020 at 3:41 PM Compliance <compliance@solidsiateelevator.com> wrote:

Please see below and attached.

Thank you,

Ashley Smith
Solid State Elevator Corp.
Phone: 718-409-3929

E-mail: Compliance@solidstateelevator.com




10/29/2020 |iving Real Estate Group Mail - Invoices for approval

LIVINGNew York Angela Morant <angela@livingny.com>

Invoices for approval
3 messages

Angela Morant <angela@livingny.com> Thu, Oct 28, 2020 at 2:17 PM
To: Steve Trebatch <steve@livingny.com>

Cc: Yuchen Zhang <yzhang@livingny.com:>

Hello Steve
At your convenience please approve the attached invoices for payment.

Thank You

Angela Morant

Accounts Payable Coordinator
Tel: 646-214-0333
Fax:212-810-4162

Email: Angela@Livingny.com

@ Invoices for approval-various properties.pdf
107K

Steve Trebatch <steve@iivingny.com> Thu, Oct 29, 2020 at 2:24 PM
To: Angela Morant <angela@livingny.com>
Cc: Yuchen Zhang <yzhang@livingny.com>

Approved. Pages 3 and 4 appear to be the same invoice; please do not double-remit.
Regards,

Steve Trebatch

Preperty Manager

Livingston Management Services, LLC
225 W. 35th Street Suite 1400

New York, NY 10301

Cirect: (846) 214-0335

Fax: {212) 810-4162

Emaii: steve@livingny.com

Website: livingstonnye.com

[Quoted text hidden]

Angela Morant <angela@livingny.com> Thu, Oct 29, 2020 at 3:51 PM
To: Steve Trebatch <steve@livingny.com>

Hello Steve
Received, | will process the payment. It is not a duplicate page 4 is the proposal for page 3.

Thank You Anyway
[Quoted text hidden]

hitps:/fmail.google.com/mail/u/07ik=9d4b4 16444 &visw=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-45037104 3462003694 &simpl=m sg-a%3Ar-60288485... 1M1



APSE Preperty Services LLC
73 Second Ave

apt4

New York, NY 10003 US
nyc.patrick@gmail.com

BILL TO

534 West 42nd Street Condo
¢fo Livingston Management
225 West 35th Street, FL 14
New York, NY 10001-1949

ACTIVITY

violation/court
534 W 42nd St., FDNY summons 12101803J
Corrected Nov 5, 2020,

P PORTION AND RETURN WITH YOUR PAYMENT,

QTY RATE
1 249.00

BALANCE DUE

INVOICE # 300199
DATE 11/05/2020
DUE DATE 12/05/2020

TERMS Net 30

AMOUNT
249.00

$249.00



Living Real Estate Group Mail - Invoice 300199 from APSE Pr... https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1?tk=c760866bal& view=pt&sc...

LIVINGNew York Accounts Payable <ap@livingny.com>

Invoice 300199 from APSE Property Services LLC

2 messages

APSE Property Services LLC <quickbooks@ notification.intuit.com> Thu, Nov 5, 2020 at 9:39 PM
Reply-To: nyc.patrick@gmail.com

To: ap@livingny.com, steve@livingny.com
Cc: patrick@livingstoncre,com

INVOICE 300199

APSE| Property Services LILC

DUE 12/05/2020

$249.00

Pay invoice

ot a |

Yowered by QuickBooks

Dear 534 West 42nd Street Condo,

Here's your invoice! We appreciate your prompt payment.

Thanks for your business!
APSE Property Services LL(

N/

APSE Property Services LLC

| of 2 11/6/2020. 1:10 PM




Living Real Estate Group Mail - Invoice 300199 from APSE Pr...

https:/mail.google.com/mail/u/ 1?ik=c760866ba0& view=p1&:se...

73 Second Ave apt 4 New York, NY 10003 US

nyc.patrick@gmail.com

If you receive an email that seems fraudulent, please check with the business owner before paying.

© Intuit, Inc. All rights reserved.

@ Guiickbooks.

Privacy | Security | Terms of Service

) Invoice_300199_from_APSE_Property| Services_LLC.pdf

- 92K

Steve Trebatch <steve@livingny.com>
To: Accounts Payable <ap@livingny.com>

Cc: Patrick Sullivan <patrick@livingstoncre.com>

Approved

[Quoted text hidden]

Steve Trebatch

Property Manager

Livingston Management Services, LLC
225 W. 35th Street Suite 1400
New York, NY 10001

Direct: (646) 214-0335

Fax: (212) 810-4162

Email: steve@livingny.com
Website: livingstonnyc.com

Fri, Nov B, 2020 at 7:54 AM

.3 Invoice_300199 from_APSE_Property| Services_LLC pdf

92K

11/6/2020, 1:10 PM




. Solid State Elevator Corporation
2628 St Raymond Avenue

Bronx, NY 10461
Phone: (888) 609-3929
Fax: {718) 409-3921

Billto: 534 W 42nd Street Condo Associatior

¢/o Livingston Management
225 West 35th St. - Suite 1500
New York Cty, NY 10001

/
/ Customer# .. .|

: .Date

- Invoice #

11/1/2020

130037

/ 534 W 42ND STREET

INVOICE

Acct: 534 West 42nd Sireet
Cust: 534 W 42nd Street Condo Association

Description = .

Monthly Maintenance Invoice for the month of

534 West 42nd Street

NOVEMBER, 2020

Device(s):
Invoice Amount - $310.00
Tax: o 7 $27.51
Terms - Net 30 Invoice Total: . - $337.51

Flease Detach and send with your payment

Solid State Elevator Corporation
2628 St Raymond Avenue
Bronx, NY 10461

Account: 534 West 42nd Street
Customer; 534 W 42ND STREET
Invoice #: 130037
Invoice Total: $337.51

_ AMOUNT PAID

. Maintenance livoice -




Living Real Estate Group Mail - Fwd: 534 West 42nd Stréet out...

v

1 of2

1ViINGNew York

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/ 1 7ik=c7608606bad& view=p1&:se...

Accounts Payable <ap@livingny.com>

Fwd: 5§34 West 42nd Street outstanding invoices for $ 1,088.75

2 messages

Patrick Sullivan <patrick@livingstoncre.com=>

Fri, Nov 20, 2020 at 8:41 AM

To: Accounts Payable <ap@livingny.com>, Frank Mauro <fmauro@solidstateelevator.com>
Cc: Ginneth Orjuela <gorjuela@solidstateelevator.com>, Dawn Galante <dgalante@solidstateelevator.com>, Steve

Trebatch <steve@livingny.com>

Dear Solid State,

Please include the following emails when sending future invoices.

I've cc'd them here: accounts payable- ap@li
-Steve@livingny.com.

Thank you,

Patrick Sullivan

Property Manager

646-214-0366 Direct Line
212-810-41862 Fax
patrick@livingstoncre.com

Livingston Management Services LLC
225 West 35th Street, 14th Floor
New York, NY 10001-1904

--------- Forwarded message —-—-—--

From: Darlene Campolongo <dcampolongo@solidstateelevator.com>

Date: Fri, Nov 20, 2020 at 8:25 AM

Subject: 534 West 42nd Street outstanding in\foices for $ 1,088.75

To: Patrick Sullivan <patrick@livingstoncre.com>
com>, Ginneth Orjuela <gorjuela@solidstateelevator.com=>, Dawn

Cce: Frank Mauro <fmauro@solidstateelevator
Galante <dgalante@solidstateelevator.com>

Good Morning,

ingny.com and the property manager Steve Trebatch

Please see the below detailed past due invoices for 534 West 42M Street. The total is $ 1,088.75. Kindly let me

know when we should be receiving payment. {Thank you,

Proposa

ate Description of wor

Amount

Jotal

1172072020, 10:21 AM



Living Real Estate Group Mail - Fwd: 534 West 42nd Stréet out... https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1?7ik=c760866ba0& view=pt&se...

Proposal #16638 Door

04/2/20 Lock Monitoring

$1,088.75 $1,088.75

Darlene Campolongo

Solid State Elevator Corporation
2628 St. Raymond Avenue

Bronx, NY 10461

1-888-609-3929

Steve Trebatch <steve@livingny.com> Fri, Nov 20, 2020 at 8:47 AM
To: Patrick Sullivan <patrick@livingstoncre.coms
Cc: Accounts Payable <ap@livingny.com>, Frank Mauro <fmauro@solidstateelevator.com>, Ginneth Orjuela
<gorjuela@sclidstateelevator.com>, Dawn Galante <dgalante@solidstateglevator.com>

AP,

Payment is approved for the below invoice. Please remit payment,
Regards,

Steve Trebatch

Property Manager

Livingston Management Services, LLC
225 W. 35th Street Suite 1400

New York, NY 10001

Direct: (646} 214-0335

Fax: (212) 810-4162

Email; steve@livingny.com

Website: livingstonnye.com

{Quoted text hidden]

20f2 11/20/2020, 10:2¢ AM




Working for you 24/7 ] ~ Amount Due $39.47

- PayBy12/11/20

conEdison

CYRIL MONTOYA DBA SHAQLIN OPERATING LLC Message Center
Your account number: 44-7223-0652-0201-1 ﬁ
As New Yorkers face the challenges presented by the

Service delivered to: 534 W 42 ST COOK - | corenavirus, Con Edison is suspending electric and gas shutoffs

for customers having payment difficulties. If there is a turn-off
Your gas rate: GS2 Rate | Non-Residential notice on this bill, no action will be taken to discennect your

) service. We're here to help - visit conEd.com for payment
: . arrangement options or call us at 1-800-752-6633. Residential

Next meter readlng date: ThurSday’ Dec 17’ 2020 customers may be able to get help in paying their utility bills by
Avoid estimated bills - please give us access to read your meter. contacting the NYC Human Resources Administration (HRA) at

1-800-692-0557 or the Westchester Deparimant of Social Services
(DSS) at a 1-914-995-3333,

Your billing summary as of Nov 17,(2020 T OTFCATIONS
. Join our Direct Payment Plan {DPP). Just place an "X’ in the DPP
Your previous charges and payments enroliment box on gour payment slip when y%u mail back your
Total charges from your last bill $36.93 payment by check. We'll use your banking information to enrofl you
Payments through Nov 13, thank you -$36.93 in the ptan. Then, each month, after you've had time to review your
bill, we will automatically deduct your Con Edison bill payment
Remaining balance None from your checking account. Join Now.

This is an estimated bill. We wil! adjust it if necessary the next time

Your new charges - details start on page 2 we have access fo read your meters.

Billing peried: Oct 18, 2020 to Nov 16, 2020
Gas charges - for 31 days

Total new charges $39.47

$39.47 The gas portion of this bill has been estimated. We will adjust it if
- necessary the next time we have access to read your meter.

ﬁ Con Edisen's offices will be closed Thursday, November
Total amount due $39_47 26, and Friday, November 27, in observance of Thanksgiving.
In the event of an emergency, our call center is avallable 24 hours
a day, every day, including the holiday. However, we will
experience very high call volumes on Monday, November 20. You
can avoid an extended wait by not calling on that day.

Messages continued on page 3.
Contact us 2anours a day, 7 days a week

To report a service problem, Self-Service conEd.com

S 013863 CEMANS12 0258170 0000100000

call 1-800-75-CONED ~  For
it Pamemsa

(1-800-752-6633) or SB visit_conFd.com
visit gonfd,.com or call 1-888-925-5016

%] Con Edison For other information,
Cooper Station call 1-212-243-1960
P.0O. Box 138 or 1-800-75-CONED
Mew York, NY 10276-0138 { 1-800-752-6633)

o JeworCuthere .. Looking for more detailed information on your bill? Visit www.coned.comyMyAgoount. Page1of3
C Payment Sllp Your account number: 44-7223-0652-0201-1
Please make checks payable Total amount due: $39.47

te Con Edison.

conEdison
Amount enclosed:

11 B T U O T TR [ E T P e A AL
0013563 01 AV 0,386 01 TR 00042 CEMANS12 0000100000

CYRIL MONTOYA DBA )
SHAOLIN OPERATING LLC % L 1 LU BT CEL T 1 EL e RO AU R A
LIVINGSTON MANAGEMENT JAF STATION
225 W 35TH ST FL14 P.O. BOX 1702
NEW YORK  NY 10001-1904 NEW YORK, NY 10116-1702
+ 1 Mark X to enroll in DPP 4u?2230L5202,011 90000003947 S0000003947

0001206

M7 |||||||||||||||u|u|||m|||||| I e



. Name: GYRIL MONTOYA DBA SHAOLIN OPERATING LLG | |- -

. Your gas charges

: '-These charges dce for the' gas you used (supply) and gcttmg.tllat gas

~to you: (dehvery) Rutes are based on.a 30 day period. Whl
billing period is mare-or less t.han 30 days, we prorate your bl -

" accordmgly

I your

-Gas’ you used’ durlng this 31 day bil[mg period
from Qct 16; 2020 to Nov 16, 2020 -

'Rate GS2 HatelNcn r55|dentral e Meter%
| feet [ccf] Gas usage is. bllled in therms the heat ccntent of g
| theimn conversion factor. converts cf intc therms. . :

" Nov 16 20 Estrmated reacllng TR 25?
Oet 16, 20 Estrmated readl"lg <
Usageinecef - - T4

. Thém conversrcn ‘factor 1.035].
Your gas use Al

uesw
dfed cubic |
4. The |

bYour supply charges
'_.Suppty 4 therms @28 7500¢Itherm '-

' Merchant functron charge

~ Charge associated with procuring and stonng natural ga.s,
collectlou xelated activities and unccllemble accounts:

=
‘ad
E

Tixes on Con Echson gross recmpts ﬁ:om sales of ut:hty sef{rls'es- aind "

or.her tax surcharges

Total 'sr;rpplycnarges

compafe this price wrth ta‘rose or’fered by anergy’ Services
companres (ESCOs) Fora fist of ESCOs, wsrtwg_
for cail 1- saa 780- 2884. :

) 'Ycur tora.' gas suppfy cost for thrs bn'.' rs 29 7¢ per therm Tcu'cah." '

AVay.com 3

_ bYour dellvery charges _ |
Basic servica charge {includes first 3.1. therms'}' s

$3331'

Chs.rge for bas:c system mimstrucnm: and customer—related emces,

paymcnt procesmg charge of $1.28, whrck may be. avow'ed [

fo an enegy services compmy (ESCO), is also’ mcluded

' Ways To Pay Your- Blll

izsirfk’?ing )

1. Direct Paymaent: Pay your bill automatrca]ly from your checllﬂng or.savings
‘account at no.charge. Enrdll at conEd. com!myaccount or call 1 212-243-1900.

2. Intemat; Pay online at conEd ccn'l!myaccount usmg your
~ card or dehit card.-

ke acoount credlt

3. Phone: Pay by phone at 1~888-925 5016 usrng your iank acq ount credrt card

or debit card..

4. In-Person Authonzed Payment Agents Visit conEd comf

call 1-212-243-1900 for the nearast agents i yourares, =
" 5. 'We have: -temporarily. closed. our wa.lk-ln centers dus to &
- center locations'are.below.,. -~ . | . !
. Manhattan: 122 East 124th Street’ - e

Queens: @National Grid - 89-67 162nd Street

-Siaten Island; 1140 Richimond Tarrace )

Bronx: 1??5 Grar:d Concourse

J E!-_1 9{-'0ur'-walk-_in

P r_rrentagent_s or

Account number: 44-7223-0652-0201-1  Billing period ending: Nov 16, 2020

‘Page 2 of 3

F{emalnlng 0 9 therrns @83 3333¢fthenn ’ $0.75
Charge for mamtammg the system thrcugh which Con Edison

-delivess g3s to you..

" - Monthly rate adjustment @4. 2500¢ftherm $0.17
) Adjustrnent for szcellaneous costs and credits; and from October
'through May, for the effect of" vanatmn from normal weather.

System Benefit Charge @0. 0000¢Itherm ' -$0.00

“The. Systern Benefits Charge recovers costs associzted with. energy
- efficiency programs implemented by the Company and the New
* -York State Research and Development Authonty (NY SERDA)

. GRT& other tax: surcharges R T $0.83
Sée c:uhc!: deﬁmnon o '
-' Total 'delivery charges : ' $35.06

' bYour sales tax i
‘Sales tax @8.8750% ' ' $3.22

Tax collected on behalf of New Yotk City. :
Totalsaestax . 822
_'-.IPP Total gas charges - . .$39.47
Your average darly gas use '
'the_rrns .-
06 [
0.4
08 [—rmrre s - o nin e
0z . .
0.
ol

Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nw

a year ago

_Brocklyn @Natronal Grrd a45 Jay Street

Wastchaster: @Food Bazaar - 1 ‘Bogopa, Plaza; Mt. Vemon :
6. Mail: Meke check or. monay “order payable to Con Edison and mail it in the
window erivelope provided with your bill. Do nét'send cash.

“Miail to: Cone Edrscn. PO Box 1702, New York, NY 10116-1702 )
- Chack processing notice; When you provide a check as payment, you authotize

todither.use information from your check to make-a one-timé electronic fund
transfei from your. account or ‘to process the payment asa chsck You will not
raceiva your check back from: your financial institution."

Addréss Change? If you are moving or changlng your marltng ‘address, call

: '1-800 75266393 and let us know. .

',For moerg |nfcrmat|on call 1-800-75-CONED {1 800 752 6633}



Working for you 24/7

conEdison

CYRIL MONTOYA DBA SHAOLIN OPERATING LLC

Your account number: 44-7223-0650-0200-7
Service delivered to: 534 W 42 ST PLP

Your electric rate: EL9 General Large
Your gas rate: GS3 Multiple Dwefling Heating

Next meter reading date: Thursday, Dec 17, 2020

Avoid estimated bills - please give us access to read your meter.

Your bllhng sSummary as of Nov 17,/ 2020

Your previous charges and payments

" Amount Due $2.319.20

- 'PayBy12/11/20

Total charges from your last bill $1,186.56
Payments through Nov 13, thank you -$1,186.56
Remaining balance None

Your new charges - detaifs start on page 2
Billing period: Cct 18, 2020 to Nov 16, 2020

Message Center

ﬁAs New Yorkers face the challenges presented by the
coranavirus, Con Edison is suspending electric and gas shutoffs
for customers having payment difficulties. If there is a turn-off
notice on this bill, no action will be taken to disconnect your
service. We're here to help - visit conEd.com for payment
arrangement options or call us at 1-800-752-6633. Residential
customers may be able to get help in paying their utility bills by
contacting the NYC Human Resources Administration (HRA) at
1-800-692-0557 or the Westchester Department of Social Services
{D3S) at a 1-914-995-3333,

ﬁ NOTIFICATIONS

Join our Direct Payment Plan (DPP), Just place an ‘X' in the DPP
enroliment box on your payment slip when you mail back your
payment by check. We'll use your banking information to enroll you
in the plan. Then, each month, after you've had time to review your
bilt, we will automatically deduct your Con Edison bill payment
from your checking account, Join Now.

This is an estimated bill. We will adjust it  necessary the next time
we have access to read your meters.

The gas portion of this bill has been estimated. We will adjust it if
necessary the next time we have access to read your meter.

S 013962 CEMANS12 026188 0000100040

Electricity charges - for 31 days $769.91
Gas charges - for 31 days $1,549.29 ﬁ Con Edison's offices will be closed Thursday, November
Total new charges $2,319.20 26, and Friday, November 27, in abservance of Thanksgiving.
In the event of an emergency, our call center is available 24 hours
aday, every day, including the heliday. However, we wil)
Total amount due $2,31 9.20 experience very high calt valumes on Monday, November 30. You
can avoid an extended wait by not calling on that day.
Messages continued on page 4.
Contact us 24 hours a day, 7 days a week
1 To meport a service problem, @ Self-Service conEd.com
* %~ call 1-800-75-CONED & Forpayments
(1-800-752-6833) or > yisit conEd.com
visit conkd.com or call 1-888-925-5016
[5=1 Con Edison Qg For other information,
Cooper Station calf 1-212-243-2591
P.O. Box 138 or 1-800-758-2481
New York, NY 10276-0138
L TearorCuthere ... ooking for more detailed information on your bil? Vist www.coned.comMyAeeount,  Pagelof4a

= " Payment slip

Please make checks payable

conEdison to Con Edison.

0013962 01 AV 0.386 01 TR 00042 CEMANS12 0000100

CYRIL MONTOYA DBA .
SHAOLIN OPERATING LLC @
LIVINGSTON MANAGEMENT

225 W 35TH ST FL14

NEW YORK  NY 10001-1904

|||,|,|,|[||n,|,l.-lllnll":II'lIII""|I""""'"""I'"I'%m

4 [0 Mark Xto enrollin DPP 44722B0L5002007

wrs |||u|umrm||mm|||mm|uu

0001208

Your account number: 44-7223-0650-0200-7
Total amount due: $2,319.20

Amount enclosed:

T L O e e A A e e At
I | [ e 1
JAF STATION

P.Q. BOX 1702
NEW YORK, NY 10116-1702

00000231920 000060231920

5



Narme: GYRIL MONTOYA DBA SHAGLIN OPERATINGLLC . | [ -

Your lectricty charges

These charges ate for.the elecmcxty yoit used (supply) and gelfi:ng- N  delivers clectnc:.ty to you,

that electricity to you’ (dehvew) Rates are bised on 2 30 day pcnod.

" berand dellvery 8OKW @ $27 9250/kW

‘Account nurnbar:_44-722340650-0200~7- Billing peried ending: Nov 16, 2020

Page 2 of 4

$223.40

_ Charge for maintaining the syster through which Con Edl.son

‘System Benefi t Charge @0 5000¢/KWh

When your billing perod is moré or lcss than 39 days, we- p- >
your bill accordmgly

ate”

$21.20

The System Benefiis Charge recovers costs associated with clean

" ‘energy activities conducted by the New York State Energy Research

EIectncrty you. used dunng this 31 day b]llmg perIOC'
from Qct 18, 2020 to" Now. 18, 2020 o '

programs lmplcmcntcd by the Company.
.'Bllllng and payment processsng charga

_ Rate: EL9 Ganeral Large R Meter# 008

5550 |:

) . and Development Authority (NYSERDA) and energy cfficiency’

.$0.64

REELET LS

i Your fota.f e.-‘ecfnc:ty supp!y rost for th:s billis 6. ?¢ per kWh Your

‘can compare this price with those offered by enargy sepvices

compamas (ESCOS) "For a fist of ESCOs v:sﬂ&ﬁrYourWa .c'crn_
-orcal 1- 800-780—2884 RN

»Your dellvery charges S _

‘Energy delivery 4, 240 KWh @3. 91 65¢J]<Wh e e $166.06 -

.Charge for maintaining the. system th:cugh whn:h Con Ed:son

delivers elecmcxry to you

Ways To Pay Your Bill
"1, Diract Payment Pay your- il amcrnatlcally from your checkm 1]
account at no charge. Enrofl at conicd. con#myaccount orcall 1-21
2. Intemet: Pay online at canr.I ccmfmyaccount usmg ycur hank
‘cad ordebiteard: . - . - T i
3.-Phone; F'ay by phone at ‘[-8£IB 925—5016 ustng your bank accd
- -or debit card.

4 In Person Authonzed Payrnent Agents \f5|t conEd ccrru’pa il ’

Manhattan 122 East 1241h Street- | .
Queens:. @Natiohal Grid - . B9-67 162nd Stnaet
‘Staten Island: 1140 Richmond Temmace
_anx 1775 Grand Goncourse -

Ad19. Our j.wal_k—ih_

br savings. . Brooklyn: @National Gnd 345 Jay sn-eet
2-243.1900;
account cred:t

We medsure your élsctricity by how. many Kilowatt Hiolrs (RWH) your - - g .gl;cdg)?ge miry be avoided by ‘mm‘g bo"an energy sevices company

usa, One kWh will fight 2100 watt bufb for.10 hours, The meter |

multipfier-is the factor: bywh1ch the. meter reading difference is” GRT & other tax surcharges $10.40
- multiplied to determiine ycur usage;. Demand or kW-is the high . See earher defimition. . . S
- amount of electric usage in any half hour dunng the bli!ing perlod_. c N
- Nov 16,20 reading . B46Actual - 1.75 Actual- -

Oct16;20reading ~ - .-893Actial . -ies Actldl |- "'TOtal delivery charges $421.70
' Heading_d'rf_fcrcnca. o s3 : o0 {0 s . _ :
Meterrultipher . © X8 o xew o »Your sales tax -

TIRICUTR - - : Sales tax: @s. 3750% $62.76
o . .00 kW.- S

Your aleclncrty e 4 24 kWh T - Tax collected on behalf of Néw York' C:ty. :
)Your supply charges o 11 : "_'Tctal sales tax - $62.76
Energy supply 4,240 kWh @4.44086/Wh $ise2o _'.)»P Tctal electnclty charges . $769.91
Charge. for the elecmmty supp].lcd to you by Con E‘.chson R ' '
Demand. supplyB 0 KW a%10. 71 OOIkW o + | $85,68
Charge for' the electncn:y supphed o you by Con EdlSOIl o
Merchant function charge. : _' $4.77
Charge associated with prociwring electnc.lty, cretht a.ncl colle ;mo_r_m oo
related activities and- um:cllcctlblc accounts. : o
GRT&othertax surcharge=' L ' ' IRRE: XaRE
Taxes on Con Edison £IOSS recelpts ﬁ'om sales of ub.hty sexvicgs and -
other tax. surcharges : :
Total supply chargés' P . .Bemsas

_6 Mail: Maka ‘chéck or money order payable to Gon Ediscn and mail it in the
. window envelope provided with your bill. Do not send cash.

n1 credrt card ‘Mail to: Con Edison, PO Box 1702, New York, NY. 10116-1702

'1-800-752—6633 and let us know..

-.Gheck processing riotice: ‘When you provide a check d@s payment, you authorize us
; r_ltage_nts or_-. “to'eithet use mfcnrlatlon from your check to'make a one-time electronic fund
' “fransfer. from yoirr account ot-to process the payment as a check. You will not
. receive your check back fram your fi fi nancial institution.
- Address Chenge? If you are moving or. changmg your rrlalllng address call

For mcre |nformat|on call 1-800-75~00NED - 800 752~8333)



Name: CYRIL MONTQYA DBA SHACLIN OPERATING LLC

Account number: 44-7223-0650-0200-7 Billing period ending: Nov 16, 2020

Your gas charges

These charges are for the gas you used (supply) and getting th

at gas

to yeu (delivery). Rates are based on a 30 day period. When your

billing pericd is more or less than 30 days, we prorate your bill

accordingly.
Gas you used during this 31 day billing period
from Oct 16, 2020 to Nov 16, 2020
Rate: GS3 Multiple Dwelling Heating Meter# 3466652
Gas meters measure the volume of natural gas used in hundred cubic
feet (ccf). Gas usage is billed in therms, the heat content of gas| The
therm conversion factor converts ccf into therms,
Nov 16, 20 Estimated reading 82700
Cct 186, 20 Estimated reading -81705
Usage in ccf 285 cof
Therm conversion factor X1.035
Your gas use 1,030 therms
»Your supply charges
Supply 1,030 therms @38.4932¢/therm $396.48
Charge for the gas supplied to you by Con Edison.
Merchant function charge $16.26

Charge associated with procuring ard storing natural gas, credit aud

collection related activities and uncollectible accounts.

GRT & other tax surcharges
Taxes on Con Edison gross receipts from sales of utility servic
othter tax surcharges.

$9.93

es and

Total supply charges 5422 67

Your totaf gas supply cost Tor this bill is 41.0¢ par therm. You
i compare this price with those offered by energy services
companies (ESCOs). For a fist of ESCOs, visit PowsrYourWa
i orcall 1-800-780-2884.

can

-com

»Your delivery charges

Basic service charge (includes first 3.1 therms)
Charge for basic system inffastructure and customer-related se

$22.86

rvices,

including customer accounting and metering services. A billing and
payment proccssing charge of $0.64, raliich way be avoided by spriteling

fo ant energy services company (ESCQ), is also included.

Remaining 1,026.9 therms @77.8050¢/therm $798.98
Charge for maintaining the system through which Con Edisdn
delivers gas to you.

Monthly rate adjustment @18.3097¢/therm $188.59

Adjustment for miscellaneous costs and credits, and from Qetober

through May, for the effect of variation from normal weather.

System Benefit Charge @-0.0058¢/therm

-$0.06

The System Benefits Charge recovers costs associated with energy
efficiency programs implemented by the Company and the New

York State Research and Development Authority (NYSERL

GRT & other tax surcharges
See carlier definition.

A).
$49.53

Total delivery charges $1,059.90

Page 3 of 4
»Your sales tax
Sales tax @4.5000% $66.72
Tax collected on behalf of New York City.

Total sales tax $66.72
P> Total gas charges $1,549.29
Your average daily gas use

themms
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ERNON & GINSBURG, LLP
261 Madison Avenue, 26th Floor
Nevlv York, New York 10016
Telephone: (212) 949-7300

534 West 42nd Street Condominium
P.O. Box 682
New York, NY {0108 November 23, 2020
C/O Claude Simon

Reference :  Tiiu Kuik- 534 West 42nd Street

Professional Services

Hours Amount

11/2/2020 DMV Telephone conference with Client re closing; E-mails 0.40 226.00
with Seller’s counsel
TY  E-mails and Review of File for release of common 0.40 90.00
charges lien. Review of ACRIS re previously recorded
lien.
11/3/2020 DMV E-mails re Power of Attorney; Preparation of Lien 0.60 339.00

release; Telephone conference with Zoey

TY  E-mails. Preparation of Power of Attorney for condo. 0.30 67.50
E-mails with DMV,

TY  Preparation of release. E-mails with DMV, E-mail to 0.30 67.50
Opposing counsel.

11/4/2020 DMV E-mails re closing 0.10 56.50




534 West 42nd Street Condominium

11/5/2020 DMV  E-mails re closing

TY

TY

11/6/2020 DMV
TY

11/9/2020 TY

E-mails with ti

tle company re release.

E-mails with Client re release. Preparation of Release.
Review of Opposing counsel E-mail re condo right of
first refusal. Preparation of Correspondence re
common charges and right of first refusal. E-mails with
DMYV and Client. Send letter to title co. E-mails with
Opposing counsel re payoff. Telephone conference
with title closer re payoff. E-mails.

E-mails re wire received

Confirm payoff received. E-mail release to title co.

Preparation of

check to Client. E-mails.

For professional services rendered

Previous balance

Balance due

PLEASE NOTE: Payments received|

statement.

2

Hours Amount
0.20 113.00
0.20 45.00
1.00 225.00
0.20 113.00
0.20 45.00
0.30 67.50
420 $1,455.00
$1,130.00
$2,585.00

after the end of this billing period will be reflected on your next



Living Real Estate Group Mail - Fwd: Unit 7 Legal Bills

tofl

LIVINGNew York

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1 ?ik=c760866bal& view=pt&se...

Accounts Payable <ap@livingny.com>

Fwd: Unit 7 Legat Bills

Steve Trebatch <steve@livingny.com>
Te: Accounts Payable <ap@livingny.com>

Hi AP,

Mon, Nov 23, 2020 at 4:40 PM

Payment is approved for the attached invoice(s). Please remit payment at your earliest convenience.

Regards,

Steve Trebatch

Property Manager

Livingston Management Services, LLC
225 W. 35th Street Suite 1400

New York, NY 10001

Direct: (646) 214-0335

Fax: {(212) 810-4162

Email: steve@livingny.com

Website: livingstonnyc.com

--------- Forwarded message —--—--

From: Claude Simon <csimon@fairlane.biz>
Date: Mon, Nov 23, 2020 at 12:43 PM
Subject: Unit 7 Legal Bills

To: Steve Trebatch <steve@livingny.com>
Ce: Yaneeke Samuels <yaneeke@msn.com>
<jwriccardi@gmail.com>

Steve-
This is the last billing of legal fees for Unit 7.

Itis ok to pay.

Regards,
Claude

. Michael Younge <druidsrestaurant@yahoo.com>, John Riccardi

ﬂ Simon Tiiu Kuik - Nov Bill.pdf
112K

[1/25/2020, 11:22 AM



